
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOVA SIOUX Last start Masters winner RIC, 03/03/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 1M M2/1/2J. Hall 487494 8/0288

 2 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R8, M 5M 6M 3M M2/1/2N. Brown 476620 24/0222

 3 LEGENDARY OPAL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R6, P 6P 8M 2M M2/2/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/0154

 4 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R10, M 5M 3P 8P M2/2/1A. Bell 491233 11/0133

 5 HENROW BALE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 2P M2/2/2N. Brown 489514 10/0120

 6 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P M2/1/2M. Wotton 485670 10/0108

 7 COSMIC ADONIS Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 09/04/2021, R10, M 3M 5M 7P M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/0151

 8 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 7M 8M 3P M3/1B. Smith 489972 12/0206

 9 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P M3/2J. Zammit 494789 5/0165

 10 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 8P M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P NG 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 03/04/2021, R11, C 7C 2C 4C 1/2D. Smith 498956 8/7292

 2 LOOK FANCY NANCY Weighted points score GEL, 10/02/2021, R4 4P 4C 5C 2/1/2D. Smith 500936 10/6123

 3 DOUBLE BLUFF Weighted points score WPK, 27/03/2021, R1, C (FEL)C 4C 3P 3/1/2J. Mackay 532552 6/5330

 4 SHANJO PRINCE Last start City winner WPK, 10/04/2021, R4, C 1C 3P 5C 4/1/2M. Gatt 494550 15/1287

 5 FUNKY ETHICS Dropping in grade RIC, 26/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 6C 4/1/2D. Smith 493161 8/6135

 6 ALL STAR PUNK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R3, C 7C 8P 4C 4/1/1J. Coyle 522892 9/1125

 7 ASTON REWARD 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R1, C 2C 4P 2P 5/3J. Mackay 536277 6/1259

2 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 April 2021 - 11:04 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 09/04/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 26/25315
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 2/1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13264

 2 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 526405 13/11270

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Bell 528260 9/8243

 3 TOWERING DAWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 7M 8M 3P 3/1/1B. Smith 489972 12/11206

5 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 April 2021 - 11:04 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG BENNO Last start placegetter RIC, 25/11/2020, R11, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2N. Bendeich 491124 6/5255

 2 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/04/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 2P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 7/6219
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/04/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0168

 2 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/199

 3 PACIFIC GOLD Last start Country winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 1Y 5P 2P 5/4A. Meredith 536517 2/0156

 4 MISS BRONTE Weighted points score GOS, 09/02/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 2P 5/3N. Bendeich 495657 2/1195

 5 ZIPPING MIAMI Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3C. Carl 529858 2/1166

 6 XALYNN BALE Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R7, Y 3Y 6P 8P 5/1D. Browne 494346 5/3140

 7 KAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R10, M 8M 5P 5M 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3138

 8 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0114

 9 EYES ADORE YOU Weighted points score RIC, 26/12/2020, R4, Y 7Y 6P (FEL)P 5/1P. Moran 499886 4/3114

 10 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3108

 11 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2108

 12 FERNANDO JACK Weighted points score MAT, 01/02/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 533344 1/0107

 13 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1105

 14 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/0105

 15 NEW SHEPARD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/04/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535528 4/2105

 16 UNCLE BENNY Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/096

 17 ROUND THE BASES Weighted points score RIC, 31/01/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/096

 18 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/04/2021, R6, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/794

 19 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R8, Y 6Y 4Y 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/093

 20 BIG TOMMY NITRO Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R12, P 4P 6Y 6P 5/1M. Lee 471809 7/590

 21 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/081

 22 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1J. Zammit 493982 8/381

 23 BUGATTI MONACH Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 7M 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/378

 24 AUSSIE PRIDE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/075

 25 LANMOR DOLLARS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/172

 26 PROMOTION 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/266

 27 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score PPK, 06/02/2021, R2, Y (FEL)P 8Y 5P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/063

 28 BAGO HONEY Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 4Y 5Y 6Y 5/4K. Jackson 508639 1/062

 29 ALINEA Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/160

 30 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/160

 31 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 8P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SHAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/450
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0102

 2 CEDAR BOW 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/04/2021, R1, P

RIC, 31/03/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/0112

 3 SEQUIN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WBL, 11/02/2021, R1 8P 5P 3P M/1H. Sarkis 529884 0/0106

 4 DANI'S JEWEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/03/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 2P 5P M/1A. Pagano 522483 0/076

 5 MISS BOO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/01/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 5P M/1C. Proctor 530501 0/072

 6 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 6P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/062

 7 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/058

 8 OZZIE IZZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 8Y M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/050

 9 OPTIMUS SOPHIE Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/040

 10 WACKY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1D. Smith 498951 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT JOSIE Last start winner RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 1P 8P 1C 1/2G. Borg 523507 12/7244
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 2/1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13264

 2 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 KENT KILOWATT Last start winner RIC, 04/04/2021, R8, P 1P 8P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 498012 12/11151

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Bell 528260 9/8243
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/04/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 2P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 7/6219

 2 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 4/1/1P. Cini 526511 6/4234

 3 LEGENDARY OPAL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R6, P 6P 8M 2M 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 22/19154
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BROKEN DRUM Last start winner RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 8P 5/1J. Grief 519680 8/3222

 2 STORMIN' NORMAN Last start winner RIC, 09/04/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3V. Sultana 533021 2/1180

 3 LATE NIGHT MEET Last start placegetter RIC, 07/04/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4C. Arletos 529635 1/0195

 4 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/04/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0168

 5 ABSURDLY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8153

 6 BILLY BUCCA Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4117

 7 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/199

 8 FURIOUS BLAZE Weighted points score DUB, 03/04/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3237

 9 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score WPK, 17/02/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 1P 5/2P. Rodgers 521212 3/2172

 10 SIMPLY SNIP Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4P. Rodgers 521209 1/0141

 11 EVA ONE Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 6C 5/4P. Rodgers 526161 2/0131

 12 BOLD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 3Y 6P 6P 5/4A. Meredith 536514 1/0126

 13 DYNA REAVER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3108

 14 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2108

 15 NEW SHEPARD 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/04/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535528 4/2105

 16 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1105

 17 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/04/2021, R6, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/794

 18 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 1/093

 19 AUSSIE PRIDE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/075

 20 LANMOR DOLLARS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/172

 21 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/266

 22 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score PPK, 06/02/2021, R2, Y (FEL)P 8Y 5P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0102

 2 CEDAR BOW 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/04/2021, R1, P

RIC, 31/03/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/0112

 3 INTIMIDATE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y

RIC, 07/04/2021, R2, P

3Y 3P 8P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/084

 4 SEQUIN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WBL, 11/02/2021, R1 8P 5P 3P M/1H. Sarkis 529884 0/0106

 5 MY EFFECT First start M/1V. Sultana 535214 0/00

 6 LITTLE UTAH Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/064

 7 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/058

 8 OZZIE IZZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 8Y M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/050

 9 TEAMSTER Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 529891 0/046

 10 WACKY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1D. Smith 498951 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMANTIC STORM Last start winner RIC, 09/04/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 4C 3/1/2G. Borg 526160 8/5200

 2 RHYME NOR REASON Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R3, C 6C 8P 1P 3/1/1J. Finn 526260 9/6164
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON REWARD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R1, C 2C 4P 2P 4/1/1J. Mackay 536277 6/4259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING RAMONA 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/04/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0135

 2 GO GO CHICAGO Last start placegetter RIC, 11/04/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4T. Rees 535164 1/0116

 3 REBELLING Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4J. Rudd 535111 1/088

 4 CROWN THE ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 06/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3P. Cini 531375 4/181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 April 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING NEBRASKA First start M/1J. Finn 537197 0/00
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